A Clean Like You've Never Known Before Breathe, Feel and Experience

the ActivePure Difference

NASA-Based ActivePure Technology® **Rapidly Eliminates 99.9% of Airborne SARS-CoV-2** Virus in FDA-Compliant **Military Lab Tests**

DALLAS, Dec. 14, 2020 / Pr Newswire / - Active Pure Technologies, LLC, announced that its air purifying technology inactivated over 99.9% of highly concentrated airborne SARS-CoV-2 virus in an enclosed setting in just 3 minutes, below detectable levels. Testing of the ActivePure Technology[®] was conducted by one of the world's top bio-safety testing facilities, the University of Texas Medical Branch (UTMB), which primarily tests for the U.S. military and the Centers for Disease Control (CDC).

"These results demonstrate the effectiveness of the technology in a laboratory setting," said Dr. William S. Lawrence, PhD, director of the Aerobiology Services Divsion at UTMB's Galveston National Laboratory.

ActivePure Technologies foresees widespread use of the technology to reduce the amount of SARS-CoV-2 virus present in the air and on hard surfaces in commercial, residential, and medical settings.

ActivePure Technology has been on the retail market as an air purifier for more than 1 O years. It is installed as part of HVAC systems or as the core technology inside the company's portable air purification units. ActivePure Technologies currently sells about 500,000 ActivePure units annually across all brands and product lines but is seeing an enormous increase in demand from its distributors due to the pandemic.

"ActivePure Technology enables us to go on the offense against airborne corona virus with realtime elimination of viral particles so we can reclaim the spaces - the gyms, restaurants, diners, theaters, beauty salons and barber shops - that are near and dear to our hearts,"

- Joe Urso, Chairman and CEO of ActivePure Technologies, LLC

The Cleveland Clinic is conducting a 2-year study with ActivePure units in its operating rooms to see if the technology can reduce surgical site infections. Daniel Sessler, M.D., Chair of outcomes research, said, "The **Cleveland Clinic continuously adapts practices to ensure we are** providing the safest care for our patients".

DRW Global

805-284-4488

dweinstein@drwglobal.com

Authorized Distributor of CFA Healthcare